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ABSTRACT 

Th~ough this p~oject the use of DAS is examined, 

the application in an actual vib~ation test. 

with 

In the fi~st chapte~ the Data Acquisition Systems a~e 

discussed and a desc~iption of the model to be used is 

p~esented. 

Chapte~ two includes the study of the 

vib~ations in o~de~ to be able to 

expe~imental ~esults mo~e tho~oughly. 

Fou~ie~ analysis and its 

chapte~ th~ee. 

impo~tance is 

Chapte~ fou~ includes the application of 

theo~y behind 

inte~PI~et the 

discussed in 

the DAS. A 

test and the ~esults of it on a ca~ shock abso~be~ a~e 

discussed. 



Chapter 1 

1.1 

2.2 

2.2.1 

2.2.2 

2.2.3 

Chapter 2 

2.1 

2.2 

2.4 

2.5 

2.6 

2.6.1 

Chapter 3 

3.1 

3.2 

3.2.1 

3.2.2 

3.2.3 

3.2.4 

Chapter 4 

4.1 

4.2 

4.3 

4.4 

4.5 

CONTENTS 

Data Acquisition Systems 

Introduction 

The DAS-16G1 

Description 

Utility software 

Programming 

Vibrations 

Introduction 

Resonance 

Impulse response 

Shock spectrum 

Effects of vibrations in 

mechanical systems 

Vibration transducers, 

acelerometer 

Fourier Analysis 

In troduc tion 

OFT & FFT 

Windowing and sampling 

The OFT 

The FFT 

The Sunde-Tukey algorithm 

Frequency response of a car 

shock absorber-

Introduction 

Apparatus 

Testing procedure 

Results 

Conclusions 

1 

1 

3 

3 

5 

5 

7 

7 

9 

11 

13 

14 

16 

19 

19 

21 

21 

23 

25 

26 

28 

28 

28 

30 

33 

38 


