TIME DOMAIN PROCESSING/DISPLAY

Бу.

SAVVAS KOUSHIAPPAS

Project Report submitted
to the

Department of Mechanical Engineering
of the

Higher Technical Institude

(Nicosia, Cyprus)

in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the Diploma of Technician Engineer in Mechanical Engineering

Project Supervisor: Dr P.Eleftheriou Lecturer H.T.I.

M/599

JUNE 1992



ABSTRACT

Through this project the use of DAS is examined, with the application in an actual vibration test.

In the first chapter the Data Acquisition Systems are discussed and a description of the model to be used is presented.

Chapter two includes the study of the theory behind vibrations in order to be able to interpret the experimental results more thoroughly.

Fourier analysis and its importance is discussed in chapter three.

Chapter four includes the application of the DAS. A test and the results of it on a car shock absorber are discussed.

CONTENTS

			Page
Chapter	1	Data Acquisition Systems	1
	1.1	Introduction	1
	2.2	The DAS-16G1	3
	2.2.1	Description	3
	2.2.2	Utility software	5
	2.2.3	Programming	5
Chapter	2	Vibrations	7
	2.1	Introduction	7
	2.2	Resonance	9
	2.4	Impulse response	11
	2.5	Shock spectrum	13
	2.6	Effects of vibrations in	14
		mechanical systems	
	2.6.1	Vibration transducers,	16
		acelerometer	
Chapter	3	Fourier Analysis	19
	3.1	Introduction	19
	3.2	DFT & FFT	21
	3.2.1	Windowing and sampling	21
	3.2.2	The DFT	23
	3.2.3	The FFT	25
	3.2.4	The Sunde-Tukey algorithm	26
Chapter	4	Frequency response of a car	28
		shock absorber	
	4.1	Introduction	28
	4.2	Apparatus	28
	4.3	Testing procedure	30
	4.4	Results	33
	4.5	Conclusions	38